In accordance with Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 and Sections 95 & 99 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02 Notice of statement of affairs



For further information, please refer to our guidance at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

1	Company details						
Company number	0 8 9 5 0 9 2 1	→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in					
Company name in full	RR 42 Limited	bold black capitals.					
2	Liquidator's name						
Full forename(s)	Paul						
Surname	Appleton						
3	Liquidator's address						
Building name/numbe	r 26-28						
Street	Bedford Row						
		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					
Post town	London						
County/Region							
Postcode	W C 1 R 4 H E						
Country	England						
4	Liquidator's name •						
Full forename(s)	Paul	Other liquidator Use this section to tell us about					
Surname	Соорег	another liquidator.					
5	Liquidator's address ❷						
Building name/numbe	er 26-28	Other liquidator Use this section to tell us about					
Street	Bedford Row	another liquidator.					
Post town	London						
County/Region	London						
Postcode	WC1R4HE						
Country	England						

LIQ02 Notice of statement of affairs

6	Date of statement of affairs			
Date	$\begin{bmatrix} d & 1 & \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} d & 4 & \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} m & 0 & \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} m & 6 & \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} y & 2 & y & 1 \end{bmatrix}$			
7 Statement of affairs				
" '	I attach:			
	Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the Insolvency Act 1986			
	Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986			
	☐ Statement of concurrence			
8	Sign and date			
Liquidator's signature	Signature X			
Signature date	d 1 d 8 m 6 y 2 y 0 y 2 y 1			

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Name of Company	Company Number
RR 42 LIMITED	08950921

Statement as to the affairs of ^(a) RR 42 Limited of 26-28 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4HE on the 14 June 2021, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding-up.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are true. I understand that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name: Richard Rosenberg

Date: 14 June 2021

RR 42 LIMITED DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 14 JUNE 2021

		Book Value	Estimated To Realise
	Note	£	£
ASSETS - NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED			
Cash Held on Appointment		6,000	6,000
	•		6,000
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS			
None		BUAN	Nil
Surplus as regards to Preferential Creditors			6,000
SECONDARY PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS			
None			Nil
Deficiency as regards to Secondary Preferential Creditors		s for seal of	6,000
UNSECURED CREDITORS			
Trade and Expense		(20,622)	
Contingent Claim	1	Uncertain	
		Section	(20,622)
Deficiency as regards to Unsecured Creditors			(14,622)
SHARES			
Ordinary Share			(1)
		good	
ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY	2		(14,623)
		analogi	CONTRACTOR OF STREET,

iligned Dated 14 June 2021

RR 42 LIMITED NOTES TO DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 14 JUNE 2021

- 1. The Company is co-defendant to a claim issued by Neil Blair, Debra Blair and The Blair Partnership. The Director believes that the claim has no merit. However, for the purposes of the Statement of Affairs, a Contingent claim is listed, albeit with no value.
- 2. The Estimated Total Deficiency is subject to the costs and expenses of the winding up.

Signed Blesch Dated 14 June 2021

RR 42 Limited Creditors

£	Name	Key
0.00	Neil Blair, Debra Blair and The Blair Partnership The Blair Partnership PO Box 7828 London W1A 4GE	CB00
0.00	HM Revenue & Customs EIS Newcastle BX9 1SR	CH00
1,882.00	New Bond Street Registrars Ltd Elsley Court 20-22 Great Titchfield Street London W1W 8BE	CN00
5,600.00	Richard Rosenberg c/o Elsley Court 20-22 Great Titchfield Street London W1W 6BE	CR00
13,140.00	SRLV Elsley Court 20-22 Great Titchfield Street London W1W 8BE	CS00
20,622.00		······

Signature

Page 1 of 1

Lasender

14 June 2021

RR 42 Limited Shareholders

Andrew Company			No of Shares	9 45	Total
Key	Name	Prof	Ordinary	Other	IUtai
	Mr Richard Rosenberg 0.00	0.00	1.00	0.00	1.00
	os Totalling	0.00	1.00	0.00	1.00
[F1161503 Acctività					

Signature

Page 1 of 1

7.9500

14 June 2021